' pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES
iRl 1 g

Mr. Raymond A. Pescatore

Chief Executive Officer
CAT.C.H. Inc.

1409 Lombard Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19146

RE: C.AT.C.H. Personal Care Home
521-23 Snyder Avenue
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19148
License #: 172560
Dear Mr. Pescatore:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing annual
inspection on December 18, 2018 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa. Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed violation report
were found.

All citations specified on the enclosed violation report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the violation report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch.
2600 must be maintained.

in an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5 minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jagqgueline L. Rowe

Enclosure
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
825 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harrisburg, PA 17120 | 717.783,3870 | F 717.783.5862 | www.dhs.pa.gov




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 7
RCH Name: CATC H PERSONAL CARE HOME : Llcanas Number: 17268
Addrass: 521 23 SNYDER AVENUE, PHILADELPHIA, PA 18148 ' County: Phitadelphia
Admintatrator: Mrs. Kathy Graham Reglon: SOUTHEAST

Legal Entlty Nama: CATCH INC

Legal Entily Addross: 1408 LOMBARD STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19148

Gertificata(s) of Occupancy s o 2017
Other | FER 0 H 201
09/27/11987
Dptof L&I

Staffing Hours .
Resldont Support: 0 Tola! Dally Stafi: 16 ‘ Waklng Staff; 11

Type of Ihspacl!nn: Full BHA Docket Numban Hotlee: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Renewal

On-Site Inepections Dates and Depariment Representalives On-Sile
12/1812018; Canlon, David

Off-Slte inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Applicable

Other Detalls
Farilai or Full Triggers: Randem Indleators:

Resldent Demographic Data as of Inapection Dates
Lizensed Capaclty: 18 Number of Resldents who:
Humbeor of Rosldoais Sorved: 15 Racelvo Supplemental Seeurlty Incama: 18
Socurad Demantis Care Ualt In Home: No Aro 60 Yoars of Ago or Oldor: 8
Area; Havo Mental iiingzs: 15
Sscured Dementla Unlt Capaclty, if Applicable: Hava an Intellacluai Disabliity; 0
Numbor of Rosldents Served In Securad Domantia Caro Unil, Have a Mabllity Nged: 0
if applicable:

. . Hava 8 Phyalcal Disabliity: O

Humbar of Current Hosploe Resldenis: O
Humbsr of Hosplee Resldents In pastyear: 0
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Vioialion Report: 17266 - 1271813018 - Cairlon, David
PCH Name; CAT CH PERSONAL CARE HOME

{, REGULATION 656 Pa.Coda §2600

2600.25(b) - The contract shall be signed by the adminisirator or a deslgnes, the resident and the payer, If diffarent from
the resident, and coslgned by the resident's designaled person if any, If the resldent agress,

-

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLAYION
Tha conlracl for ragldant #1 was nol signad by \he resident or adminlstrator.

1 3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC) (Aunch pages 03 uceessary. Remember that you must sign ond date any attached pagea,)

Intiude steps lo coneet tha viclalion dascribad abova and staps to preven! a slmiflar violallon from occurring agaln. If steps cannol be complated
inmedialely, Includa dales by which the staps wili ba complalad,

mr————r—————

staff and N =t o 12/19/18, page € was signed. All other pages were completed when
he was admitted on 4/4/18. Administrator will be responsible to check all pages on the day of
admission,

Within 15 days of receiving POC, the Administrator or a designee will review /audit all resident's
record to ensure that contracts are dully signed. 3/5/19

A-AA

Rapeat Violation: Mo Data(s) of Pravious Vielallon(sh

Signature of Legéi‘éﬁ‘ﬂf} Reprasentalive *
{Requlred on EVERY Pags) - M\—&A

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entlty Representalive Date ,
. - N - t \
Reculred on BVERY Paapl 1 1ol Loy tgfﬁimn‘c& D;m;lﬁ — 21112014

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

Tha abova plan of corraclion Is approved as of 3/519 - Plan of correclion Implementation slalus as of 3/5/19

{Dalo) — e
[] Fully Implamented S

A Parlally implemented - Adequata Progress

The above plan of correcilon was approved by 4“’4/4 D Parilaily Implamented - inadequate Progress

{inltials)

['_'] Not Implamanted
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Vielalich Roport: 17258 - 12/18/2018 - Carron, David
PCH Name: CAT CH PERSONAL GARE HOME

‘[.BEGULATIGN §5 Pa.Cods 52800 )
2600.64(c) - An administrator shall have al least 24 hours of annual tralning relaling to the job dutles.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION '
Slaff psrson A, he home's adminlsirator, compleled only 12 hours of annual iraining In training yoar 2017 1o 2018.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atiach peges as necessary, Remember that you must sign and dato any attached pages.)

Includs slaps (6 corect o vivlalion daseribed above and sleps lo prevent a similar viofatlon [rom cceuning sgaln. If slaps cannot ho complelad
immedlalaly, Include dales by which the stops will be complalad,

_ Administrator completed 45 hours of training off unit through the Behavioral Healt.h
Tralning & Education Network, pertaining to “ Residential Staff Training Serles”, over a 8 week period

ending 12/11/19. She Is schedulad for an online webinar 1 1/2 hours on Tuesday, January 28, 2019.

She Is scheduled for 3 additional 6 hour trainings at Temple University, March 19, 2019, May 29, 20}9
and June 6, 2018. All scheduled upcoming training are conducted by the Department of Human Services
Bureau of Human Services Licensing.

The Administrator only completed 16.5 hours of training in year 2018, and will need to complete
additional 7.5 hours of training for the 2018 training year. Equally, Administrator will complete
the 24 hours of required training for the year 2019. The Administrator will need to complete a total
of 31.5 hours of training during the 2019 training year to be in compliance. The Administrator
must complete or enroll in the trainings approved by the Department. Only half of the total
required numbers of training shall be completed online. Administrator will develop a checklist to
track the required training hours and thus ensure compliance with the cited reg. 3/5/19

A-AA

Rapeat Violatlon: No Data{s) of Pravious Viclation(s):

é!gnaluru of Legal Enlity Rapresenlative o~ L .

{Rogulred on EVERY Page) mﬁ. ' Q L o -
Printed Name and Tlile of Legal Enlity Refzreseniatt% } ‘ . Data .
(Requlrod on EVERY Pags) At Lews Q oo D I -1 q

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY . HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

3/5/19

Ty pr— Plan of coraclion Implemenialion siatus as of 3/5/19
{Dats)

yale
‘ Fully Implemented ) o
Parilally implemented - Adequale Progress u

The above plan of corraclion was approved by ’4’4’4 [[]. Parlially implemented - Inadequate Pragrass
(inflials)
[] Notimplemented

The above plan of comacllon is approved as of
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Vioiation Report: 17256 - 12/16/2018 - Carrion, Davld
PCH Name! CATCH PERSONAL CARE HOME

1, REGULATION 56 Pa.Coda §2600

2600.132(b) - A fire salely inspection and fire drill conductad by a fire safely expert shall be complaled annually.
Documentation of this fire drill and fire safely Inspectlion shall be kept.

24, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The last (irs safaly inspeclion and fire diilf observad by a fire safely expert was conducted on 04/14/2017.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC} (Attach papes a3 necessary. Remembier that you must slgn and dato any alteéhed pages.)
Include slaps lo comael the violation described sbave and sleps (o pravan! a similer vivlation from occurring aguin. If stops cannot bo complotad

Immadialely, Include dolas by which the slaps wil ba compisled.

Administrator will create a calendar or a checklist of when fire safety drill conducted by a fire safety
expert is due and thus be able to proactively schedule the same promptly. A fire drill supervised by
a fire safety expert has been scheduled for the month of March 2019. 3/5/19

AAA

Repeat Violation: No Pata(g).of Prevlious Viclatlon{s):

Signature of Legal Enllty Representative
{Raquired on EVERY Paqs]

Dl e

Printed Narﬁo and Title of Lagal Enlity Representative

{Rogulred on EVERY Page) Md\d\ 'Lcu.}[)

Qém oot ’Dwujm' Damk i~ ¢ c?

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of comrsclion [s approved as of 3/5/19

A-AA

The above plan of correclion was approved by
' {Initials}

{Dals)

Plan of carreclion Implamentation stalus as of 3/5/19
—{0ae

D Fully Implemantad

[g Parlially Implemenled - Adequale Progress
[:] Parlially implemenled - Inadequale Progress
[] Notimplemented
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Violation Report: 172568 - 12/18/2018 - Carrion, David
PCH Name: CAT G H PERSONAL CARE HOME

1. REQULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.141(b)(1) - A-residenl shall have a medical svaluallon al isast annually.

2a. DESCRIPTION QF VIOLATION
Resident #2 last medlcal evaluatlon was completed on 04/09/18. The previous one was compleled on 02/06/17.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {POG) {Attach pages 8s né:cssury. Remember that you must sign and date any sitached pages.)

tnelude steps lo comact iha violalion dascribed ebove and steps to praven! a similar violallon from eecuring agaln. I sleps cannol ba complolad
Immediataly, Includs dalea by which the sleps will be completad, .

e e 5 o

A Medleal EQaEuation will be conducted annually for each resident, Unit Nurse wll} make the .
appolntment securing the date in adequate time o assure the time frame !sAwIthm 12 months

or before.

Within 15 days of receiving this POC and quartery thereafter, the Administrator or a designee will
review all client’s record to ensure compliance with the cited reg. Any deficiency shall be corrected.

promptly. 3/5/19 , : A’AA

Repeoat Viclatlon; No Dalafs) of Pravlous Viclatlon(s):

J
Slgnaturs of Legal Entlty Reprasantative . M _
[Required on EVERY Page) -

Printad Name and Title of Legal Entity Rafrasanlallwa ' ' Dato
R d on EVERY P ; t S -
{ eguirad on EVERY Page] MILan., L«E.u)]‘a \Qeamux)un L-:Dﬂ_df A= 2~ (C?

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

Th above plan of correclion Is approved as of  3/3/19 Plan of correclion Implementation sialus as of 3/5/19
{Date) _ TiDalE)

[] Fully implemented
{g Parlially iImplemanted - Adequale Progress

The shove plan of correction was approved by A’ﬁ A {:] Parllally Implemented - Inadequale Progress

(niflals)

' I:_] ot Implemented




Pago 6 of 7

Violation Report: 17256 - 12/18/2018 - Carrlon, David.
PCH Name: CATCH PERSONAL CARE HOME

1, REGULATION &5 Pa.Codo §2800
2600,190(c) - A record of the tralning shall be kept Including the stalf person trained, the date, source, name of ralner and
dncumentauon {hal the course was successfully compietaed.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home’s medicalion administrallon Iralning record for stalf peraon A, does not Includs, an updated lraln the tralner certificate. The
last cerilficale on fils Is daled 05/11/2017,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Aftach pages as necessary, Remember that you must slgn and date any nilached pages.)

Includa sleps to comroct the viclallon described ebove and sleps to prevant a simifor viclalfon from ecourrng egaln. If steps cannot be comp;a!sd
Immadialely, Includa dafos by which the sleps will b complaled.

The trainer did provide a recelpt of her training but there was difficulty In retrieving the actual
Certificate Issused . (Harrisburg did compile information pertalning to the difficulty) 12/27/15.

For future tralnings, Administrator wiil obtéing the trainers credentials prior to the date of the

Training.

Administrator or a designee will ensure that all med. training certifications are renewed as at when due
and that the certifications for training are readily available for the department review. 3/5/19

A-AA

Repeat Violatton: No  * | Data(s) of Pravious Violation(s):

Signatura of Legal Enlity Represantalive . .

(Required en EVERY Page} M \_ton

Printed Name and Ti\le of Legal Entlty Repreanntaﬁvg - Daia

{Reau n EVERY Pane) L o JL SN
Ired on EVERY Pane Mu\m‘) Lewsty Qg)m 41 &D\m Vi 2=\~ q

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE]

The abova plan of cortection s approved as of  >>10____ Plan of correction Implsmentalion status as of 3/519
(Date) - o K —'—(b_-"ate}

[[] Fully implemented
: [] Partially implemenied - Adequate Progress
The above plan of corraclion was approved by ’4‘”’4’4 [:] Parllally Implemenled - hadequale Progress
{Initlats) '
[:] Mol Implemented
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Violalion Report: 17256 - 12/18/2018 - Garrfon, David .
PCH Name: CAT CH PERSONAL CARE HOME _ , ]

1, REGULATION 665 Pa.Code §2600
2600.225(c) - The resldent shall have additional assessments as follows:
(1) Annually.
{2). If the condition of the resldent significanily changss prior fo the annual assessment,
(3) At the request of the Depariment upon cause to belleve that an update is required.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The mnsi racent assessmont for resident #2 was cumpkzleci on 11/1312017

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC), (Attach pages os nceessary, Rentember that you must sign and date sny silached pages.)
Includa slaps (o comast the viclation described ebova and sleps to pravant a slmiler violation from cceurdng agafn, I sleps cannol ba compleled
Immadiately, Includa datos by which lhe sleps will be comp.'ared R

e -

Administrator met with _on 12/19/18, annual assessment was completed

A monthly audit of all the charts will be conducted to assure assessment is completed In the time
frame required. Administrator will conduct the audit.

The mont.hly audit being conducted shall be documented. 3/5/19

AAA

i

Repeat Viclatlon: No | Date(s) of Pravious Violation(s):
Signature of Legal Enlily Representative .
{Reaulred on EVERY Page} . < P —

Printed Nama and Title of Lega) Enlity Rapresan!at!vé . Date
(Reaured on VERYPase) Wi} [ ey Dompishd Ditetdin 2\l o

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

3519 - Plan of correction Implementalion slalus as of 3/5/19
(Dale) ) e

[ Fully implsmonted
‘ g Parilally Implemenled - Adequale Progress
The above plan of correclion was approved by ’4”’4*{ D Partially Implemented - Inadequale Progress
{inllials)
[T] Molimplemented

The abhova plan of correctlon Is epproved as of






